Notice is hereby given that a subcommittee of the Rhode Island Fire
Safety Code Board of Appeal & Review will meet in Conference Room
109 located in 260 West Exchange Street, Providence, Rl on
Wednesday, May 10, 2006 at 9:00 A.M. At that time, all persons
interested will be heard for, or against, the granting of the following

applications for relief from strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #990167: Mr. Louis Geremia (or current owner) for the
property located at 69 Second Street, East Providence, requesting

relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #990168. Mr. Louis Geremia (or current owner) for the
property located at 65 Second Street, East Providence, requesting

relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #200014: Mr. Paul Bettencourt, for the property located at
197-199 Warren Avenue, East Providence, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #030093: Angkanaluck Kumwiang, for the property located
at 1050 Willett Avenue, East Providence, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #030100: Mr. Stephen Ricard, for the property located at 141



Newport Avenue, East Providence, requesting relief from provisions
of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #030113: Lincoln Bar and Grille Inc., for the property located
at 24 Monroe Avenue, East Providence, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #030114: Red Bridge Tavern, for the property located at 22
Waterman Avenue, East Providence, requesting relief from provisions
of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #030140: Dr. Isadore Ramos, for the property located at 329
Grosvenor Avenue, East Providence, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #030141: Valerie Leduc, for the property located at 911
Warren Avenue, East Providence, (Chelo’s Restaurant), requesting

relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #030142: Valerie Leduc, for the property located at 45D
Newport Avenue, East Providence, (Chelo’s Restaurant), requesting

relief from provisions of the Rl Fire Code.

APPEAL #030146: The Riviera Inn, for the property located at 584
North Broadway, East Providence, requesting relief from provisions
of the RI Fire Code.



APPEAL #030160: John J. McHale & Sons Inc., for the property
located at 40 Newport Avenue, East Providence, requesting relief

from provisions of the Rl Fire Code.

APPEAL #030169: Rumford Grange, for the property located at 125
North Broadway, East Providence, requesting relief from provisions
of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #030180: Papa Gino’s, Inc., for the property located at 80
Highland Avenue, East Providence, requesting relief from provisions
of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL # 030184: Ms. Elaine Briggs, for the property located at 472
Waterman Avenue, East Providence, requesting relief from provisions
of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #030197: Mr. Robert Bacon, for the property located at 1940
Pawtucket Avenue, East Providence, (Gregg’'s Restaurant),

requesting relief from provisions of the Rl Fire Code.
APPEAL #030230: Squantum Association, for the property located on
Squantum Drive, East Providence, (Bake House), requesting relief

from provisions of the Rl Fire Code.

APPEAL #030231: Squantum Association, fir the property located on



Squantum Drive, East Providence, (Main Club House), requesting

relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #030237: Ms. Norma Gendron, for the property located at 80
Newport Avenue, East Providence, requesting relief from provisions
of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #030315: J. P. Gilmore, for the property located at 96 Hoyt
Avenue, East Providence, (Wannamoisett Country Club) requesting

relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #030322: President, Agawam Hunt, for the property located
at 15 Roger Williams Avenue, East Providence, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #030346: Mr. Richard Fillipo, for the property located at 60
Berkley Street, East Providence, requesting relief from provisions of
the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #030168: Helio Melo, for the property located at 51 North
Phillips Street, East Providence, requesting relief from provisions of
the RI Fire Safety Code.

APPEAL #030243: Mr. Virak Prum, for the property located at 332
Warren Avenue, East Providence, requesting relief from provisions of
the RI Fire Code.



APPEAL #040326: Kendbrin Swim Club, for the property located at 25
Hospital Road, Riverside, requesting relief from the provisions of
sections 13.3.4, 13.3.3 and 13.3.2.1.2.

APPEAL #040327: Picerne Investment Corporation, for the property
located at 591 Willett Avenue, East Providence, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #040328: Picerne Investment Corporation, for the property
located at 595 Willett Avenue, East Providence, requesting relief from

provisions of the Rl Fire Code.

APPEAL #040391: Hope Congregational Church, for the property
located at 120 Wampanoag Trail, East Providence, requesting relief
from the provisions of sections 13.3.3, 13.7.1, 15.2, 7.1.3.21 and
7.1.3.21(1).

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.



